
Day Date Opponent Location Team Time
Checkout 

Time
Thursday 29-Jan Northside Westgate JV/V 3:00 2:00

Monday 2-Feb Houston Academy Westgate - away JV 3:00 2:00

Tuesday 3-Feb
Dothan High and Brewbaker 

Tech
Westgate V 11:00 10:00

Monday 9-Feb Houston Academy Azalea V 2:00 12:30

Tuesday 10-Feb Pike Road Westgate JV/V 2:00 12:30

Opp & Seminole Co. Westgate V
11:30                                

3:00
V: 10:30

Seminole Co. Westgate JV 1:30 N/A

Tuesday 17-Feb Houston Academy Azalea V 2:00
moved to 

2/9/26

Thursday 19-Feb Enterprise EHS JV/V 3:30 2:00

Friday 20-Feb
Early Co.- Boys                         

Pike Lib. - Girls
Westgate V

3:00 Boys                       

4:00 Girls

2:00 Boys                   

3:00 Girls

Monday 23-Feb
Trinity and                    

Montgomery Catholic 
Lagoon Park-Montgomery JV/V

12:00                             

3:30
all day

Thursday 26-Feb St James Westgate JV/V 3:00 2:00

Friday-

Saturday
27-28 Feb DTA Shootout Tournament Westgate V All day all day

Monday 2-Mar
Headland and                    

Houston Academy
Westgate JV

1:00                         

3:00                        
11:30

Tuesday 3-Mar Andalusia LBW JV/V 2:45
V- 12:30      

JV 3:00

Thursday 5-Mar Eufaula and LAMP Westgate V 12:00 11:00

Monday 9-Mar Seminole Co. Seminole Co. JV 2:30 12:30

Tuesday 10-Mar
Montgomery Academy and 

St James
MA/Lagoon Park V

1:30                

3:30

Boys- 9:30    

Girls 11:30

Thursday 12-Mar Houston Academy Westgate V 2:00 1:00

Friday - 

Saturday
13-14 Mar

Pensacola Catholic-                

Battle for the Belt 

Tournament

Roger Scott Tennis Center V All Day N/A

Friday 13-Mar Dothan High Westgate JV 8:30 N/A

Friday 20-Mar Dothan High Westgate JV 11:00 10:00

Monday 23-Mar Charles Henderson Westgate V 3:00 2:00

Tuesday 24-Mar Dothan High Westgate V 2:00 1:00

Thursday-

Saturday
26-28 Mar McGill Toolen Invitational Mobile Tennis Center VB 3:00 all day 3/27

Thursday 9-Apr Briarwood Briarwood Christian School V 3:00 all day

Tuesday- 

Wednesday
14-15 Apr Sectionals Lagoon Park-Montgomery V all day

Monday - 

Friday
20-24 Apr State Mobile Tennis Center V all day

Providence Eagles

2026 Tennis
1/27/2026

Thursday 12-Feb


